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These programme regulations should be read in conjunction with the University’s core requlations for

postgraduate programmes .

MA THE HISTORY AND PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE AND MEDICINE (V5K107)

1. Location: Durham City.

2. Duration: full-time (12 months), part-time (24 months).

Programme structure

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

List A:
Research Methods in the History and
Philosophy of Science and Medicine

PHIL40230

Credit value
30

4. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits from List B:

List B:

Dissertation
Dissertation
Dissertation

PHIL40560

HEAS40660

HIST40160

Credit value
60
60
60

5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 90 credits from Lists C-

D, including at least 30 credits from List C and at least 30 credits from List D.

List C:

History of Medicine

Science and the Enlightenment

Ethics, Medicine and History

Gender, Medicine and Sexuality in Early
Modern Europe

Gender, “Sex”, Health and Politics

List D:

Philosophical Issues in Science and Medicine
Phenomenology and the Sciences of Mind
Current Issues in Metaphysics

Philosophy of the Social Sciences

Ethics of Cultural Heritage

Research Ethics

Special Topic in Philosophy

Assessment, progression and award

HEAS40030

PHIL40330
PHIL41330
HIST44230

HEAS40530

PHIL40430
PHIL41030
PHIL40730
PHIL41730
PHIL41830
PHIL42230
PHIL42330

6. Modules marked with the * symbol are not running in 2016-2017.

Credit value
30
30
30
30

30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
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